sbirmir)gham

run

Dear Resident/Business Owner,

The Great Birmingham Run is returning to the city on Sunday
May 5th 2024 with a great city centre course that showcases
the best of Birmingham. Around 12,500 runners will tackle
either the Half Marathon or 10K distance with Junior and Mini
options for younger runners. The event is being organised by
The Great Run Company in conjunction with Birmingham City
Council. The aim is to inspire more people to get active more
regularly and many runners will be raising money for local and
national charities.

Runners will start on Broad Street, adjacent to the iconic
Centenary Square before taking on either half marathon or 10k
distance before finishing in Smithfield. The route itself will visit
parts of the city such as the Jewellery Quarter and West Side
before the half marathon course heads south towards Selly Park
via Pershore Road, returning through Cannon Hill Park and
Edgbaston Cricket Ground and into the finish. The course map
and affected roads are detailed in this leaflet but please see
greatrun.org/Birmingham for further details.

Before and during the run, it will be necessary to implement
road closures along the route from 04:00. These have been
agreed with Birmingham City Council and will be implemented
in phases (closures between 04:00 — 09:00 and re-openings
between 12:30 and 16:00).

Times are approximate and the road closures will NOT affect
the access of emergency vehicles or pedestrian access.
Reopening of roads will be done in a structured manner.
Following the last runners, event infrastructure will need to

be removed and roads cleansed before the roads can be
reopened.

We understand that the road closures will cause some
inconvenience. Please plan journeys in advance and allow

for additional time as the road network will be busy. Where
possible, it would be appreciated if cars can be parked on
driveways or on side streets. We will have an uplift system

in place on event day to relocate vehicles left on the route.
Vehicles removed may be subject to a penalty charge notice so
please remove vehicles before closures come into effect.

The Great Birmingham Run will endeavour to minimise disruption
to the road network and ensure roads are returned to normal
traffic conditions in a timely fashion. If you have any queries,
please email birmingham@greatrun.org or call us on
01215 164497, which is also open on event day should you
need assistance.

Thank you for your co-operation.
The Great Run Company

SUNDAY 5 MAY 2024

Roads Affected

Broad Street

Paradise Circus

Parade

Sand Pits

Newhall Hill

Frederick Street

Warstone Lane

Caroline Street

Regent Place

Vittoria Street

Graham Street

Brook Street

St Paul’s Square

Charlotte Street

Suffolk St Queensway - off slip
towards Holliday St

Holliday Street

Granville Street

Tennant Street

Bishopsgate Street

William Street

Commercial Street

Severn Street

Royal Mail Street

Navigation Street

Hill Street

Station Street

Dudley Street

Edgbaston Street

Moat Lane (one lane) — between
Edgbaston St & Upper Dean St
Upper Dean Street

Pershore Street

Sherlock Street

Belgrave Middleway (Roundabout)
Pershore Road (North of Edgbaston)
Pershore Road (South of Edgbaston)
— to Dog Pool Lane

Priory Road

Kensington Road

Selly Park Road

EImdon Road

Selly Avenue

Edgbaston Road

Queen’s Ride

Cannon Hill Park

Edgbaston Cricket Ground
Gooch Street (between Sherlock St
and Bishop St)

Bishop St Street

MacDonald St (between Sherlock St
and Rea St South)

Rea Street South

Moseley Street

Barford Street

Rea St

Cheapside

GREATRUN.ORG/BIRMINGHAM

Closure

05:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00

08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
06:00

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

04:00
06:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

06:00
06:00

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

Re-
Opening

12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30

12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30

12:30
12:30
16:00
16:00
15:30
15:30

15:30
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

16:00
16:00

16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00




T[S

! W
H \NS‘“\“ A
CHAMBERLAIN CLOCK il
JEWELLERY } S
QUARTER 2122327
STPAUL'S CHURCH
% TPSALIl’
0
%f/
GRAHAMST
K & Q
%, & &
; & S
&
& g
SN 2,
&) BN %.
& %
o
SQUARE
START
S ¢
$
$ %@,
A
S
o
O
"y
F 4
§
N
N % MOONLIT PARK
S
S
&
&
s
=
&
HOLDERS LANE
o PLAYING FIELDS
NI
S
D>
£ <
\\%\Q
S
SELLY PARK
.@‘r
G,
“,
% s
o, §

BIRMINGHAM
NEW STREET

%
%
o S
° <
&@“‘ S
BN\ SMTHFIELD
2.
D FINISH
X
&/
o WReNTy S
5 IAm sT N A3
g
s
&
N
LR/
$
g
&
g
I[Z(,‘
et
)
§ ey,
CALTHORPE PARK

EDGBASTON
CRICKET GROUND

CANNON HILL
PARK

HIGHBURY PARK

emm=s 10K ROUTE
emmms HALF MARATHON ROUTE



