VAJBellgreat birmingham

SUNDAY 5 MAY 2024

Dear Resident/Business Owner,

The Great Birmingham Run is returning to the city on **Sunday May 5th 2024** with a great city centre course that showcases the best of Birmingham. Around 12,500 runners will tackle either the Half Marathon or 10K distance with Junior and Mini options for younger runners. The event is being organised by The Great Run Company in conjunction with Birmingham City Council. The aim is to inspire more people to get active more regularly and many runners will be raising money for local and national charities.

Runners will start on Broad Street, adjacent to the iconic Centenary Square before taking on either half marathon or 10k distance before finishing in Smithfield. The route itself will visit parts of the city such as the Jewellery Quarter and West Side before the half marathon course heads south towards Selly Park via Pershore Road, returning through Cannon Hill Park and Edgbaston Cricket Ground and into the finish. The course map and affected roads are detailed in this leaflet but please see **greatrun.org/Birmingham** for further details.

Before and during the run, it will be necessary to implement road closures along the route from 04:00. These have been agreed with Birmingham City Council and will be implemented in phases (closures between 04:00 – 09:00 and re-openings between 12:30 and 16:00).

Times are approximate and the road closures will NOT affect the access of emergency vehicles or pedestrian access. Reopening of roads will be done in a structured manner. Following the last runners, event infrastructure will need to be removed and roads cleansed before the roads can be reopened.

We understand that the road closures will cause some inconvenience. Please plan journeys in advance and allow for additional time as the road network will be busy. Where possible, it would be appreciated if cars can be parked on driveways or on side streets. We will have an uplift system in place on event day to relocate vehicles left on the route. Vehicles removed may be subject to a penalty charge notice so please remove vehicles before closures come into effect.

The Great Birmingham Run will endeavour to minimise disruption to the road network and ensure roads are returned to normal traffic conditions in a timely fashion. If you have any queries, please email **birmingham@greatrun.org** or call us on 01215 164497, which is also open on event day should you need assistance.

Thank you for your co-operation.

The Great Run Company

Roads Affected	Closure	Re- Opening
Broad Street	05:00	12:30
Paradise Circus	08:00	12:30
Parade	08:00	12:30
Sand Pits	08:00	12:30
Newhall Hill	08:00	12:30
Frederick Street	08:00	12:30
Warstone Lane	08:00	12:30
Caroline Street	08:00	12:30
Regent Place	08:00	12:30
Vittoria Street	08:00	12:30
Graham Street	08:00	12:30
Brook Street	08:00	12:30
St Paul's Square	08:00	12:30
Charlotte Street	08:00	12:30
Suffolk St Queensway – off slip		
towards Holliday St	08:00	12:30
Holliday Street	08:00	12:30
Granville Street	08:00	12:30
Tennant Street	08:00	12:30
Bishopsgate Street	08:00	12:30
William Street	08:00	12:30
Commercial Street	08:00	12:30
Severn Street	08:00	12:30
Royal Mail Street	08:00	12:30
Navigation Street Hill Street	08:00	12:30 12:30
Station Street	08:00	12:30
Dudley Street	08:00	12:30
Edgbaston Street	06:00	12:30
Moat Lane (one lane) – between	00.00	12.00
Edgbaston St & Upper Dean St	06:00	12:30
Upper Dean Street	06:00	12:30
Pershore Street	06:00	16:00
Sherlock Street	06:00	16:00
Belgrave Middleway (Roundabout)	06:00	15:30
Pershore Road (North of Edgbaston)	06:00	15:30
Pershore Road (South of Edgbaston)		
– to Dog Pool Lane	04:00	15:30
Priory Road	06:00	15:00
Kensington Road	09:00	15:00
Selly Park Road	09:00	15:00
Elmdon Road	09:00	15:00
Selly Avenue	09:00	15:00
Edgbaston Road	06:00	15:00
Queen's Ride	06:00	15:00
Cannon Hill Park	06:00	15:00
Edgbaston Cricket Ground	06:00	15:00
Gooch Street (between Sherlock St and Bishop St)	06:00	16:00
Bishop St Street	06:00	16:00
MacDonald St (between Sherlock St		
and Rea St South)	06:00	16:00
Rea Street South	06:00	16:00
Moseley Street	06:00	16:00
Barford Street	06:00	16:00
Rea St	06:00	16:00
Cheapside	06:00	16:00

GREATRUN.ORG/BIRMINGHAM

